RESOLUTION NO. 2022-

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE SUPPLEMENTAL

AGREEMENT #1 BETWEEN THE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION AND THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, the County Engineer has recommended that the Board of County
Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, execute Supplemental Agreement #1
between the State of Florida Department of Transportation and Nassau County, Florida
regarding construction and project management of Amelia Island Parkway Trail from
Fletcher Avenue to Via Del Ray in Nassau County, Florida (Financial Project ID No.

437334-1-58-01).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this day of ,

2022, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida as follows:
1. The Local Agency Program Supplemental Agreement #1 between the
State of Florida Department of Transportation and Nassau County is hereby
approved and the Chairman is authorized to execute said agreement.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Aaron C. Bell, Chairman

Attest as to Chairman’s signature: Approved as to form by the
Nassau County Attorney:

John A. Crawford Denise C. May, Esq., B.C.S.
Its: Ex-Officio Clerk



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CM 2967 A1

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 525-010-32
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT A AN e
Page 1 of __
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN)
1 D220-075-B
CONTRACT NO. FEDERAL AWARD DATE
G1wWe4 4/27/2021
FPN RECIPIENT UNIQUE ENTITY ID SAM NO.
437334-1-58-01 Z1QNT7ZY7272
Recipient, Nassau County . desires to supplement
the original Agreement entered into and executed on 4/28/21 as identified above. All

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this

supplement.

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Name Amelia Island Parkway Trail Length 0.837 miles

Termini From SR A1A (Fletcher Ave) to Via Del Ray

Description of Work:
Construction and Oversite of CEI project management for the Bike Path/Trail

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis:
Add funds in the amount of $89,856.00 based on Engineer’'s Cost Estimate.



ale

ainjeubis

sweN Jebeuep ue.o) 1PUISIQ

SUBAT WD

‘payoeaJ SUOISN|oUOS sy} pue pasn ABojopoyjaw

ay) Burouspias ajy uo S| uoleBWNI0Q 'S 4 ‘GLPE 9LZ Uonaes Aq paiinbal se AiesSadau pue ‘9|qeUOSESI ‘S|qEMO||E 89 0} PAUILLSIEP PUB Pajen|eAd usaq sey AJobajed 1aBpnq Wall aul| Yoes 1oy 1509 au} 1eyy AJHSo |
‘SALNLYLS VA0 'S2¥€°91Z NOILO3S A9 FHINDIY SY NOILYIIHILYTD SISATYNY 1SOD

00'626'065% 00°'998'6£ES 000 $ 00°182°008% 00'958'68$ 00°G26'0LLS 193rodd 3H1 40 1SS0 Tvi0oL
000 $ 00°000°0S2$ 000 $ 00°000'0S2% 000 $ 00°000°05¢$ S1S0) aseyd |ejoL
‘Ad
_— ‘Ad
00°000°05¢S 00°000°05¢$ 00°000°052¢% (GMTD 1202-0202 A4
('JU0D) 86 aseyd uolonijsuo))
00'S€0°LS 000 $ 000 $ 00°GEO'LS 000 $ 00GE0'LS 1s0D 3D IejoL
‘A4
‘Ad
00°SEQ'LS 00°GED LS 00'SE0'|$ (VD) 1202-0202 A4
(139) uonoadsuj pue Huuesuibuz uonosnIIsuo)
00°068°6¥5S 00°958'68% 000 $ 00°9¥.L'615% 00°958'68% 00°068'65¥$ 180D UodNJISUOY [ejoL
00°000706% 007958°68% 00°958 68% 00°958'68% (TVHINNS) 2202-1202 A4
00860 1S 00860 ¥12S 00860°¥1CS (TOVD) 1202-0202 A4
007262°5¥2% 00°¢6L'G¥CS 00'¢6L6¥2S (VS) 1202-0202 :Ad
uonINIISu0H
000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 350D Aep-Jo-IUBIY [ej0L
000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 150 ubisaq [ej01
-Ad
‘Ad
‘Ad
ubisag
SANN4 SAanNn4d m_._m«w._.m aviolL SANNd SANNA 1LO3ro¥d SANN4d L03rodd SANN4 LJ3roMd
Ivyd3a34d wviol S IvO0T1IVLIOL IVLOL LNJYHEND IvYNOILLIaay TVLOL SNOIATYd
(9) (¥) (e) (2) () 13, [edsld Ag
MYOM 4O ISVHd
ONIANNd

C0-89-VEELEY 'L 0-85-VECLEY

10~ abeyq

aeico

ININIOVNYIW AVHOONd

2e-010-525

‘HIGNNN LOArodd 1VIONVYNIL

L60¢e 4

‘98N A ‘000% 9IS ABAA SUBISIBA /#£9/ ‘AUN0D) nessep

-SS34AAv ONITTIF @ INVYN LN3IdIOIY

3ONV1SISSY TVIONVNI4 40 3TN@3HOS 8, LIgIHX3 a3lsnrav
INIJWIRIOV TVININI1ddNS

IV 2962 ND

AVYHOO0¥d AODNIOV VOO0

NOILY LY¥OdSNYH L 40 INJWLIHVYJ3A Val¥O14 40 3LVIS




STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 525-010-32
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT oM 2967 A1 B e
Page _ of __

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein.

RECIPIENT Nassau County STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

By: By:
Name: Aaron C. Bell Name: Greg Evans
Title:  Chair Title:  District Two Secretary
Date:

Legal Review:




